MITRE LODGE OF YORK 732

Master
W Bro C C MEADOWCROFT

Immediate Past Mas.sr
W Bro W G SHEPHERD

March 1958

Dear Sir and Brother

You are hereby sumnioned 1o >ttend a Regular Meeting of this
Lodge to be hi'ld on Wednesday 2nd April [958 at the
Masonic Hall Duazombe Placz York at 6.30 pm prompt

By comn.and of the \Vorshipful Master

Yours fraternally
A FORSTER
Secretary

161 Hull Road
York

(York 53189)

DINNER JACKET (or DARK MORNING DRESS) WITH WHITE GLOVES



OFFICERS 1957-58

wM W Bro C C Meadowcroft

IPM W Bro W G Shepherd

sw Bro A H Ross

w Bro F W Harrison

Chaplain W Bro ] G Sykes
PPAGOC

Treasurer W Bro H N Thomp.on
Secretary W Bro A Forsver

DofC W Brec A b rodgson
P. R2yW

SD B W G h
D R0 G A Tnuyer
Asst CC W Bro . J Martin

Ao r W bro G Woollons
PPAGDC

Organist oro W N Holmes
Ass* Sec Bro A G Furby
i Bro D E Winterbottom

Stewards  Bro W I Gillingwater
Bro A Brown
Bro P E Robinson
Bro J B Hudson
Bro F D Hughes
Bro M J Woollons

Tyler Bro S E Howe
Prov G Tyler

Charity and W Bro E D Gofton
Hosp Rep



AGENDA

REHEARSAL
MEETINGS

CATERING

PRELIMINARY
NOTICE

To Read and, if approved, Confirm

The Minutes of the last regular meeting
To Ballot for

As candidates for initiation

Mr. William Norman Boatfield age 34, of 8 Oakland Drive
Stockton Lane, York, Industrial Photograph Calibrator
of Optical Instruments, Cooke Troughton and Simms

Proposed by: W. Bro. C. C. Meadowcroft
Seconded by: W. Bro. A. B. Hodgson, P.P.C.\V.

and

Mr. John Desmond Bristow age 39, of || Bruadiray Wes:,
York, Garage Proprietor, Bristows Garage, ‘or

Proposed by: Bro. A. H. Ross
Seconded by: Bro. A. Brewi.

To Pass
Bros. R. A. Hornshaw and C - C. vllay.
To Read

The By-laws of the | ody>. The Zim. and Relationships of
the Craft

To Receive

Proposiri=n.
To Tronsoce
Any Other | ..'ee Business

will be eld »n Wednesday, 26th March 1958 at 7-30 pm
at Dr.n.onibe Place .

Pe.ding the organisation of the Lodge of Instruction, all
mcost2r Masons are invited to attend Rehearsal Meetings as
much instruction is incidentally given at these meetings

The Worshipful Master and Brethren of Albert Victor
Lodge 2328, Old Bridlingtonian Lodge 6843 and Old Hymer-
ian 6885 have been invited to attend

In order to facilitate catering arrangements you are earnestly
requested to return your reply card to reach the Caretaker
not later than the Saturday previous to the Lodge Meeting

Regular Meetings of the Lodge are held on the First
Wednesdays of the months of February, March, April,
May, June, October (installation), November and December

The next Convocation of Provincial Grand Lodge will be
held in the Spa Hall, Scarborough, on Saturday 7th June 1958



‘200"4‘7‘30

HONORARY MEMBERS

R W Bro the Most Hon the Marquess of Zetland KG GCSI GCIE
Past Provincial Grand Master, Aske Hall, Richmond
W Bro Sir William Crosthwaite PG D Deputy Provincial Grand Master,
Cleveland Buildings, Middlesbrough
W Bro William P Field P G D Assistant Provincial Grand Master, West End

House, Bridlington

W Bro the Rev Dr John Stanley Purvis DD FS A Provincial Grand Chaplain,
14 Chapter House Street, York

W Bro John Joseph Willan PA G D C Provincial Grand Secretary, 33 Mino:

Drive, Acomb, York

W Bro John Ashton Wade P A G D C Provincial Grand Director of Cecen.zaies
Torbay, Westella Road, Kirk Ella, E Yorks

FOUNDERS

as at 2lst April 1954

W Bro E G Border
W Bro T H Boyes
W Bro E Broad
Bro T F Dickinson
Bro W G Duff

WBroRJEvans PPGW

W Bro G D Gill

W Bro E D Gofton
Bro C F G Grainger
Bro F W Harrisea

W Bro A B Hodgson
Bro W S Hou.=

W Bro L J Muctin
Bro C C .%ecdowcrefc
Bro € A Merrimai
Bro * O«toby

W Rec T E Pick’es
“ro A H Posc

W Sro J Mville

Bro W G Shepherd
W Bro G H Smith

W Bro J G Sykes
PAGDC

W Bro H N Thompson
W Bro F C Waite
Bro R M Walker
W Bro F R Widdicombe
Bro F T Woolgrove
W Bro G Woollons

Mother Lodge
York 236
Victoria 2360
Falcon 1414
St Germzin 2445
Eboraru=m 1511
York 236
Pgricela 199,
Minster <463
}.boracura 1511
Eboracum 1611
Al Victor 2328
Ebcrucum 1611
Eboracum 1611
Sboracum 1611
eboracum 1611
Alcuin 6300
St Germain 566
Agricola 1991
Albert Victor 2328

Eboracum 1611
Denison 1248
York 236

York 236
Agricola 1991
York 236
York 236
Minster 4663
Minster 4663

Iniiated
1927
1974
74l
1716
1949
1907
1927
1938
1934
1942
1939
1938
1932
1946
1939
1950
1931
1947
1946

1940
1944
1923

1932
1924
1949
1933
1947
1929

Installed
1947
1936
1950

1924
1948
1952
1945

1950

1945

Old Peterite 6412,
1953

1954
1942

1950
1940

1953

1942

H P v 48888



