

MITRE LODGE OF YORK 732

Master
W Bro C C MEADOWCROFT

Immediate Past Masse W Bro W G SHEPLESD

March 1958

Dear Sir and Brother

You are hereby summoned to attend a Regular Meeting of this Lodge to be held on Wednesday 2nd April 1958 at the Masonic Hall Dencombe Place York at 6.30 pm prompt

By command of the Worshipful Master

Yours fraternally A FORSTER

> Secretary 161 Hull Road York (York 53189)

OFFICERS 1957-58

W Bro C C Meadowcroft WM

IPM W Bro W G Shepherd

SW Bro A H Ross

JW Bro F W Harrison

W Bro J G Sykes Chaplain

Treasurer W Bro H N Thompson

Secretary W Bro A Forster

W Brc 4 b Hodgson D of C

SD BWWGEN

JD ROGA Theyer

Assi DC W B o L J Martin

Alinoit W bro G Woollons PPAGDC

Organist pro W N Holmes

Asst Sec Bro A G Furby

Bro D E Winterbottom

Stewards Bro W J Gillingwater

Bro A Brown Bro P E Robinson Bro J B Hudson Bro F D Hughes Bro M J Woollons

Tyler **Bro S E Howe** Prov G Tyler

Charity and W Bro E D Gofton Hosp Rep

AGENDA

To Read and, if approved, Confirm

The Minutes of the last regular meeting

To Ballot for

As candidates for initiation

Mr. William Norman Boatfield age 34, of 8 Oakland Drive Stockton Lane, York, Industrial Photograph Calibrator of Optical Instruments, Cooke Troughton and Simms

> Proposed by: W. Bro. C. C. Meadowcroft Seconded by: W. Bro. A. B. Hodgson, P.P.C. V.

and

Mr. John Desmond Bristow age 39, of 11 Broadyay Wes., York, Garage Proprietor, Bristows Garage, York

> Proposed by: Bro. A. H. Ross Seconded by: Bro. A. Brown

To Pass

Bros. R. A. Hornshaw and C. C. Clay.

To Read

The By-laws of the Lodge. The Aims and Relationships of the Craft

To Receive

Proposition.

To Transpice

Any other ladge Business

REHEARSAL

will be teld on Wednesday, 26th March 1958 at 7-30 pm at Dun on be Place

Pedding the organisation of the Lodge of Instruction, all master Masons are invited to attend Rehearsal Meetings as such instruction is incidentally given at these meetings

The Worshipful Master and Brethren of Albert Victor Lodge 2328, Old Bridlingtonian Lodge 6843 and Old Hymerian 6885 have been invited to attend

CATERING

In order to facilitate catering arrangements you are earnestly requested to return your reply card to reach the Caretaker not later than the Saturday previous to the Lodge Meeting Regular Meetings of the Lodge are held on the First Wednesdays of the months of February, March, April, May, June, October (installation), November and December

PRELIMINARY NOTICE

The next Convocation of Provincial Grand Lodge will be held in the Spa Hall, Scarborough, on Saturday 7th June 1958

HONORARY MEMBERS

- R W Bro the Most Hon the Marquess of Zetland KGGCSIGCIE Past Provincial Grand Master, Aske Hall, Richmond
- W Bro Sir William Crosthwaite PGD Deputy Provincial Grand Master, Cleveland Buildings, Middlesbrough
- W Bro William P Field P G D Assistant Provincial Grand Master, West End House, Bridlington
- W Bro the Rev Dr John Stanley Purvis D D F S A Provincial Grand Chaplain, 14 Chapter House Street, York
- W Bro John Joseph Willan PAGDC Provincial Grand Secretary, 33 Mono. Drive, Acomb, York
- W Bro John Ashton Wade P A G D C Provincial Grand Director of Cenencoies Torbay, Westella Road, Kirk Ella, E Yorks

FOUNDERS

as at 21st April 1954

	Mother Lodge	Initiated	Installed
W Bro E G Border	York 236	1927	1947
W Bro T H Boyes	Victoria 2360	1924	1936
W Bro E Broad	Falcon 1415	1941	1950
Bro T F Dickinson	St Germain 345	1216	
Bro W G Duff	Eboracum 1511	1949	
W Bro R J Evans P P G W	York 236	1907	1924
W Bro G D Gill	Agricola 199.	1927	1948
W Bro E D Gofton	Ninster 4463	1938	1952
Bro C F G Grainger	Diboracum 1511	1934	
Bro F W Harrison	Eboracum 1611	1942	
W Bro A B Hodgson	Albert Victor 2328	1939	1945
Bro W S House	Eboracum 1611	1938	
W Bro L J Martin	Eboracum 1611	1932	1950
Bro C C . 1e dowcroft	Eboracum 1611	1946	
Bro C A Merriman	Eboracum 1611	1939	
Bro F Oxtoby	Alcuin 6300	1950	
W Brc T E Pick'e.	St Germain 566	1931	1945
Tro A H Pos:	Agricola 1991	1947	
W Sro J S ville	Albert Victor 2328	1946	Old Peterite 6412, 1953
Bro W G Shepherd	Eboracum 1611	1940	
W Bro G H Smith	Denison 1248	1944	1954
W Bro J G Sykes PPAGDC	York 236	1923	1942
W Bro H N Thompson	York 236	1932	1950
W Bro F C Waite	Agricola 1991	1924	1940
Bro R M Walker	York 236	1949	
W Bro F R Widdicombe	York 236	1933	1953
Bro F T Woolgrove	Minster 4663	1947	
W Bro G Woollons	Minster 4663	1929	1942